
Virginia-Wise (17-5) -vs- King (Tenn.) (11-11)
3/6/2026 at King University

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Olivia Shockley (6-2)
Loss: Sophia Waters (1-2)
HBP: Olivia Shockley, Savana Luper
PB: None
 
Start: 3:25 PM   Time: 1:26   Attendance: 165   Weather: Sunny, Hot
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Virginia-Wise 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0
King (Tenn.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Virginia-Wise 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adyson Gibson cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Clay ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kaylynn Baker 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lindsey Polan c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kylee Holt pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Noe rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Savannah Johnson 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Emmaleigh Banks pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kennedy Miller 2b 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Ashley Morgan dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mataya Ausmus lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Olivia Shockley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 4 1 2 2 4

2B: Taylor Noe (1)
SF: Kennedy Miller (1)
HBP: Savannah Johnson (1)
PO: Adyson Gibson (1)

King (Tenn.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Giana Winge c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kaylie Hughes cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Yuleesa Kennedy dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Aviah Bunsic ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Carlie Sheets 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ella Richey lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Staley Vaught rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Imari Golden ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bradlie Warner 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Alena Demakas 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Sophia Waters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Savana Luper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 1 5 4

HBP: Kaylie Hughes (1)

Virginia-Wise IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Shockley (W, 6-2) 7.0 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 23 25 14 2 70
Totals 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 23 25 14 2 70

King (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sophia Waters (L, 1-2) 4.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 7 39
Savana Luper 3.0 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 12 14 2 5 50
Totals 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 22 26 5 12 89



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia-Wise - Top of 1st VIR KIN
Adyson Gibson grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Taylor Clay grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Kaylynn Baker grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 1st VIR KIN
Giana Winge fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBBFF). 0 0
Kaylie Hughes walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Yuleesa Kennedy flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Aviah Bunsic singled to center field (1-1 BF); Kaylie Hughes advanced to second. 0 0
Carlie Sheets flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Virginia-Wise - Top of 2nd VIR KIN
Lindsey Polan grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Taylor Noe grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Savannah Johnson walked (3-2 FBFFFBBFB). 0 0
Kennedy Miller flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 2nd VIR KIN
Ella Richey grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Staley Vaught struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Bradlie Warner struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0

Virginia-Wise - Top of 3rd VIR KIN
Ashley Morgan grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Mataya Ausmus struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBFFFB). 0 0
Adyson Gibson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 3rd VIR KIN
Alena Demakas struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 0
Giana Winge popped up to 3b (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Kaylie Hughes hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH). 0 0
Yuleesa Kennedy flied out to cf (3-2 BFBFB). 0 0

Virginia-Wise - Top of 4th VIR KIN
Savana Luper to p for Sophia Waters. 0 0
Taylor Clay grounded out to p (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Kaylynn Baker singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Lindsey Polan reached on a fielder's choice to first base (3-2 FBSBB); Kaylynn Baker out at second ss to 1b. 0 0
Taylor Noe flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 4th VIR KIN
Aviah Bunsic grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Carlie Sheets flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Ella Richey popped up to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 0

Virginia-Wise - Top of 5th VIR KIN
Savannah Johnson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Kennedy Miller struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 0



Ashley Morgan lined out to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 5th VIR KIN
Staley Vaught lined out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Bradlie Warner singled to pitcher (1-1 BF). 0 0
Alena Demakas struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Giana Winge flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Virginia-Wise - Top of 6th VIR KIN
Mataya Ausmus singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Adyson Gibson reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); Mataya Ausmus out at second rf to ss. 0 0
Adyson Gibson out at first c to ss, picked off. 0 0
Taylor Clay singled to third base (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Kaylynn Baker grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 6th VIR KIN
Kaylie Hughes struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Yuleesa Kennedy fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Aviah Bunsic flied out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 0

Virginia-Wise - Top of 7th VIR KIN
Lindsey Polan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Kylee Holt pinch ran for Lindsey Polan. 0 0
Taylor Noe doubled to right field (1-2 FFFFB); Kylee Holt advanced to third. 0 0
Savannah Johnson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Emmaleigh Banks pinch ran for Savannah Johnson. 0 0
Sophia Waters to p for Savana Luper. 0 0
Kennedy Miller flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Emmaleigh Banks advanced to second; Taylor Noe out
at third cf to 3b; Kylee Holt scored. 1 0
Ashley Morgan flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 7th VIR KIN
Lindsey Polan to c for Kylee Holt. 1 0
Savannah Johnson to 1b for Emmaleigh Banks. 1 0
Carlie Sheets flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Ella Richey popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Imari Golden pinch hit for Staley Vaught. 1 0
Imari Golden fouled out to 2b (0-0). 1 0


